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Single Eye, Closed Mesh
For permanent support when cable end is available to be installed through grip.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) 1,370 (6,094) 7" (17.78) 10" (25.40) 02201013 02401013

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,060 (9,163) 8" (20.32) 10" (25.40) 02201014 02401014

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,060 (9,163) 8" (20.32) 13" (33.02) 02201015 02401015

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) 2,678 (11,912) 9" (22.86) 14" (35.56) 02201017 02401017

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 10" (25.40) 15" (38.10) 02201018 02401018

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 4,492 (19,981) 12" (30.48) 17" (43.18) 02201019 02401019

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) 5,000 (22,241) 14" (35.56) 19" (48.26) 02201020 02401020

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) 8,940 (39,767) 16" (40.64) 21" (53.34) 02201021 02401021

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) 8,947 (39,798) 18" (45.72) 23" (58.42) 02201022 02401022

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 4,900 (21,795) 13,420 (59,695) 21" (53.34) 25" (63.50) 02201023 02401023

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 4,900 (21,795) — 24" (60.96) 27" (68.58) 02201024 —

Single Eye, Split Mesh, Lace Closing
For permanent support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) 1,370 (6,094) 7" (17.78) 10" (25.40) 02202013 02402013

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,066 (9,190) 8" (20.32) 10" (25.40) 02202014 02402014

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,060 (9,163) 8" (20.32) 13" (33.02) 02202015 02402015

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) 2,670 (11,876) 9" (22.86) 14" (35.56) 02202017 02402017

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 10" (25.40) 15" (38.10) 02202018 02402018

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 12" (30.48) 17" (43.18) 02202019 02402019

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) 4,375 (19,461) 14" (35.56) 19" (48.26) 02202020 02402020

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) 8,947 (39,798) 16" (40.64) 21" (53.34) 02202021 02402021

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) 8,940 (39,767) 18" (45.72) 23" (58.42) 02202022 02402022

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 4,900 (21,795) 13,420 (59,695) 21" (53.34) 25" (63.50) 02202023 02402023

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 4,900 (21,795) 13,420 (59,695) 24" (60.96) 27" (68.58) 02202024 02402024 

Single Eye, Split Mesh, Rod Closing
For support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated 
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 790 (3,514) 1,050 (4,670) 7" (17.78) 8.5" (21.59) 02203013 02403013

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,050 (9,119) 8" (20.32) 8.5" (21.59) 02203014 02403014

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 8" (20.32) 10.5" (26.67) 02203015 02403015

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) 2,650 (11,788) 9" (22.86) 12.5" (31.75) 02203017 02403017

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,500 (20,017) 10" (25.40) 14.5" (36.83) 02203018 02403018

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 4,500 (20,017) 12" (30.48) 15.5" (39.37) 02203019 02403019

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) 6,000 (26,689) 14" (35.56) 16.5" (41.91) 02203020 02403020

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) 8,950 (39,812) 16" (40.64) 19.5" (49.53) 02203021 02403021

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) 7,750 (34,474) 18" (45.72) 21.5" (54.61) 02203022 02403022

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 5,750 (25,576) 8,500 (37,810) 21" (53.34) 23.5" (59.69) 02203023 02403023

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 5,750 (25,576) — 24" (60.96) 25.5" (64.77) 02203024 —

Note: E-Eye length. M-Mesh length at nominal diameter.

Kellems® Wire Management Products
Standard Duty Support Grips
Single Eye, Single Weave, Tin-Coated Bronze and Stainless Steel
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IMPORTANT 
Read all breaking strength, 
safety and technical data 
relating to this product. 
Pages V-41 to V-45.
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Double Eye, Closed Mesh
For permanent support when cable end is available to be installed through grip.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) 1,370 (6,094) 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02201001 02401001

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,060 (9,163) 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02201002 02401002

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,060 (9,163) 4" (10.16) 13" (33.02) 02201003 02401003

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) 2,670 (11,877) 5" (12.70) 14" (35.56) 02201005 02401005

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 5" (12.70) 15" (38.10) 02201006 02401006

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 5" (12.70) 17" (43.18) 02201007 02401007

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) 5,000 (22,241) 6" (15.24) 19" (48.26) 02201008 02401008

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) 8,940 (39,767) 6" (15.24) 21" (53.34) 02201009 02401009

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) 8,940 (39,767) 6" (15.24) 23" (58.42) 02201010 02401010

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 4,900 (21,795) 12,000 (53,379) 8" (20.32) 25" (63.50) 02201011 02401011

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 4,900 (21,795) 12,000 (53,379) 8" (20.32) 27" (68.58) 02201012 02401012

Double Eye, Split Mesh, Lace Closing
For permanent support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) — 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02202001 —

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,066 (9,190) 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02202002 02402002

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,060 (9,163) 4" (10.16) 13" (33.02) 02202003 02402003

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) 2,678 (11,912) 5" (12.70) 14" (35.56) 02202005 02402005

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 5" (12.70) 15" (38.10) 02202006 02402006

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 3,750 (16,681) 5" (12.70) 17" (43.18) 02202007 02402007

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) 5,000 (22,241) 6" (15.24) 19" (48.26) 02202008 02402008

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) 8,940 (39,767) 6" (15.24) 21" (53.34) 02202009 02402009

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) — 6" (15.24) 23" (58.42) 02202010 —

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 4,900 (21,795) — 8" (20.32) 25" (63.50) 02202011 —

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 4,900 (21,795) — 8" (20.32) 27" (68.58) 02202012 —

Double Eye, Split Mesh, Rod Closing
For support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 790 (3,514) — 4" (10.16) 6.5" 02203001 —

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,050 (9,119) 4" (10.16) 8.5" (21.59) 02203002 02403002

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 4" (10.16) 10.5" (26.67) 02203003 02403003

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) 2,650 (11,788) 5" (12.70) 12.5" (31.75) 02203005 02403005

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 3,750 (16,681) 5" (12.70) 14.5" (36.83) 02203006 02403006

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 3,750 (16,681) 5" (12.70) 15.5" (39.37) 02203007 02403007

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) 5,000 (22,241) 6" (15.24) 16.5" (41.91) 02203008 02403008

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) 8,950 (39,812) 6" (15.24) 19.5" (49.53) 02203009 02403009

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) 8,950 (39,812) 6" (15.24) 21.5" (54.61) 02203010 02403010

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 5,750 (25,576) 11,150 (49,598) 8" (20.32) 23.5" (59.69) 02203011 02403011

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 5,750 (25,576) — 8" (20.32) 25.5" (64.77) 02203012 —

Note: E-Eye length. M-Mesh length at nominal diameter.

Kellems® Wire Management Products
Standard Duty Support Grips
Double Eye, Single Weave, Tin-Coated Bronze and Stainless Steel

E

M

E

M

E

M

IMPORTANT 
Read all breaking strength, 
safety and technical data 
relating to this product. 
Pages V-41 to V-45.
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Offset Eye, Closed Mesh
For permanent support when cable end is available to be installed through grip.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) 1,370 (6,094) 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02201037 02401037

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 750 (3,336) 1,950 (8,674) 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02201038 02401038

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 950 (4,226) 2,060 (9,163) 4" (10.16) 13" (33.02) 02201039 02401039

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,500 (6,672) 2,678 (11,912) 5" (12.70) 14" (35.56) 02201041 02401041

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,500 (6,672) 4,490 (19,972) 5" (12.70) 15" (38.10) 02201042 02401042

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,500 (6,672) 3,700 (16,458) 5" (12.70) 17" (43.18) 02201043 02401043

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,000 (8,896) 4,375 (19,461) 6" (15.24) 19" (48.26) 02201044 02401044

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,100 (13,789) 5,500 (24,465) 9" (22.86) 21" (53.34) 02201045 02401045

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,100 (13,789) — 9" (22.86) 23" (58.42) 02201046 —

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 3,800 (16,902) — 11" (27.94) 25" (63.50) 02201047 —

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 3,250 (14,480) — 11" (27.94) 27" (68.58) 02201048 —

Offset Eye, Split Mesh, Lace Closing
For permanent support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 500 (2,224) 1,370 (6,094) 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02202037 02402037

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 750 (3,336) 1,952 (8,683) 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02202038 02402038

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 950 (4,226) 2,060 (9,163) 4" (10.16) 13" (33.02) 02202039 02402039

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,500 (6,672) 2,670 (11,877) 5" (12.70) 14" (35.56) 02202041 02402041

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,500 (6,672) 4,490 (19,972) 5" (12.70) 15" (38.10) 02202042 02402042

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,500 (6,672) 4,490 (19,972) 5" (12.70) 17" (43.18) 02202043 02402043

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 1,800 (8,006) 4,375 (19,461) 6" (15.24) 19" (48.26) 02202044 02402044

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 2,150 (9,563) 5,500 (24,465) 9" (22.86) 21" (53.34) 02202045 02402045

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 2,150 (9,563) 5,500 (24,465) 9" (22.86) 23" (58.42) 02202046 02402046

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 3,250 (14,480) 10,190 (45,327) 11" (27.94) 25" (63.50) 02202047 02402047

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 3,250 (14,480) — 11" (27.94) 27" (68.58) 02202048 —

Offset Eye, Split Mesh, Rod Closing
For support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 500 (2,224) 1,000 (4,448) 4" (10.16) 7" (17.78) 02203037 02403037

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 750 (3,336) 1,950 (8,674) 4" (10.16) 9" (22.86) 02203038 02403038

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 950 (4,226) 1,950 (8,674) 4" (10.16) 10" (25.40) 02203039 02403039

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,500 (6,672) 2,500 (11,121) 5" (12.70) 12" (30.48) 02203041 02403041

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,500 (6,672) 4,200 (18,683) 5" (12.70) 14" (35.56) 02203042 02403042

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,500 (6,672) 4,500 (20,017) 5" (12.70) 15" (38.10) 02203043 02403043

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,000 (8,896) 4,375 (19,461) 6" (15.24) 16" (40.64) 02203044 02403044

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,100 (13,789) 8,350 (37,143) 9" (22.86) 19" (48.26) 02203045 02403045

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,100 (13,789) — 9" (22.86) 20" (50.80) 02203046 —

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 4,300 (19,126) 8,400 (37,365) 11" (27.94) 21" (53.34) 02203047 02403047

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 4,900 (21,795) — 11" (27.94) 21" (53.34) 02203048 —

Note: E-Eye length. M-Mesh length at nominal diameter.

Kellems® Wire Management Products
Standard Duty Support Grips
Offset Eye, Single Weave, Tin-Coated Bronze and Stainless Steel

IMPORTANT 
Read all breaking strength, 
safety and technical data 
relating to this product. 
Pages V-41 to V-45.



V-31www.hubbell-wiring.com Wiring Device-Kellems
®

Universal Eye, Closed Mesh
For permanent support when cable end is available to be installed through grip.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) 1,370 (6,094) 18" (45.72 10" (25.40) 02201051 02401051

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,060 (9,163) 18" (45.72) 10" (25.40) 02201052 02401052

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,066 (9,190) 18" (45.72) 13" (33.02) 02201053 02401053

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) — 18" (45.72) 14" (35.56) 02201050 —

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 18" (45.72) 15" (38.10) 02201054 02401054

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 18" (45.72) 17" (43.18) 02201055 02401055

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) — 18" (45.72) 19" (48.26) 02201056 02401056

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 21" (53.34) 02201057 02401057

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 23" (58.42) 02201058 02401058

Universal Eye, Split Mesh, Lace Closing
For permanent support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) — 18" (45.72 10" (25.40) 02202050 —

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,060 (9,163) 18" (45.72) 10" (25.40) 02202051 02402051

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) — 18" (45.72) 13" (33.02) 02202052 —

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) — 18" (45.72) 14" (35.56) 02202054 —

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) — 18" (45.72) 15" (38.10) 02202055 —

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) — 18" (45.72) 17" (43.18) 02202056 —

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) — 18" (45.72) 19" (48.26) 02202057 —

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 21" (53.34) 02202058 —

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 23" (58.42) 02202059 —

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 4,900 (21,795) — 18" (45.72) 27" (68.58) 02202061 —

Universal Eye, Split Mesh, Rod Closing
For support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 790 (3,514) — 18" (45.72 8.5" (21.59) 02203064 —

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,050 (9,119) 18" (45.72) 8.5" (21.59) 02203065 02403065

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 18" (45.72) 10.5" (26.67) 02203066 02403066

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) 2,650 (11,788) 18" (45.72) 12.5" (31.75) 02203068 02403068

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,500 (20,017) 18" (45.72) 14.5" (36.83) 02203069 02403069

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 4,500 (20,017) 18" (45.72) 15.5" (39.37) 02203070 02403070

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) — 18" (45.72) 16.5" (41.91) 02203071 —

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 19.5" (49.53) 02203072 —

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 21.5" (54.61) 02203073 —

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 5,750 (25,576) — 18" (45.72) 23.5" (59.69) 02203074 —

Note: E-Eye length. M-Mesh length at nominal diameter.

Kellems® Wire Management Products
Standard Duty Support Grips
Universal Eye, Single Weave, Tin-Coated Bronze and Stainless Steel

IMPORTANT 
Read all breaking strength, 
safety and technical data 
relating to this product. 
Pages V-41 to V-45.
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Heavy Duty, Single Eye, Closed Mesh
For heavy duty permanent support when cable end is available to be installed through grip.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.75"-.99"  
(1.90-2.51)

2,820 (12,543) 4,200 (18,683) 10" (25.40) 25" (63.50) 02206010 02406010

1.00"-1.24"  
(2.54-3.15)

4,280 (19,037) 7,300 (32,472) 12" (30.48) 28" (71.12) 02206011 02406011

1.25"-1.49"  
(3.17-3.78)

4,280 (19,037) 7,300 (32,472) 12" (30.48) 30" (76.20) 02206012 02406012

1.50"-1.99"  
(3.81-5.05)

4,280 (19,037) 11,150 (49,598) 12" (30.48) 34" (86.36) 02206013 02406013

Single Eye, Split Mesh, Lace Closing
For permanent support when cable end is not available to be installed through grip.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.75"-.99"  
(1.90-2.51)

2,820 (12,543) 4,200 (18,683) 10" (25.40) 25" (63.50) 02207010 02407010

1.00"-1.24"  
(2.54-3.15)

4,280 (19,037) 7,300 (32,472) 12" (30.48) 28" (71.12) 02207011 02407011

1.25"-1.49"  
(3.17-3.78)

4,280 (19,037) 7,300 (32,472) 12" (30.48) 30" (76.20) 02207012 02407012

1.50"-1.99"  
(3.81-5.05)

4,280 (19,037) 11,150 (49,598) 12" (30.48) 34" (86.36) 02207013 02407013

Note: E-Eye length.  M-Mesh length at nominal diameter.

Kellems® Wire Management Products
Heavy Duty Support Grips
Single Eye, Double Weave, Tin-Coated Bronze and Stainless Steel

IMPORTANT 
Read all breaking strength, 
safety and technical data 
relating to this product. 
Pages V-41 to V-45.
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Double Eye, Closed Mesh
For permanent support when cable end is available to be installed through grip.

Cable Diameter  
Range Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.75"-.99"  
(1.90-2.51)

2,820 (12,543) 4,250 (18,905) 10" (25.40) 25" (63.50) 02206001 02406001

1.00"-1.24"  
(2.54-3.15)

4,280 (19,037) 7,300 (32,472) 10" (25.40) 28" (71.12) 02206002 02406002

1.25"-1.49"  
(3.17-3.78)

4,280 (19,037) 7,300 (32,472) 10" (25.40) 30" (76.20) 02206003 02406003

1.50"-1.99"  
(3.81-5.05)

4,280 (19,037) 11,100 (49,375) 10" (25.40) 34" (86.36) 02206004 02406004

2.00"-2.49"  
(5.08-6.32)

8,050 (35,806) 20,100 (89,409) 12" (30.48) 36" (91.44) 02206005 02406005

2.50"-2.99"  
(6.35-7.59)

8,050 (35,806) 20,100 (89,409) 12" (30.48) 38" (96.52) 02206006 02406006

3.00"-3.49"  
(7.62-8.86)

10,060 (44,747) 25,200 (112,095) 12" (30.48) 40" (101.60) 02206007 02406007

3.50"-3.99"  
(8.89-10.13)

12,070 (53,687) — 12" (30.48) 44" (111.76) 02206008 —

4.00"-4.49"  
(10.16-11.40)

12,070 (53,687) — 12" (30.48) 46" (116.84) 02206009 —

4.50"-4.99"  
(11.43-12.67)

12,070 (53,687) — 12" (30.48) 68" (172.72) 02208009 —

Double Eye, Split Mesh, Lace Closing
For support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter  
Range Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.75"-.99"  
(1.90-2.51)

2,820 (12,543) 4,250 (18,905) 10" (25.40) 25" (63.50) 02207001 02407001

1.00"-1.24"  
(2.54-3.15)

4,280 (19,037) 7,300 (32,472) 10" (25.40) 28" (71.12) 02207002 02407002

1.25"-1.49"  
(3.17-3.78)

4,280 (19,037) 7,300 (32,472) 10" (25.40) 30" (76.20) 02207003 02407003

1.50"-1.99"  
(3.81-5.05)

4,280 (19,037) 11,150 (49,598) 10" (25.40) 34" (86.36) 02207004 02407004

2.00"-2.49"  
(5.08-6.32)

8,050 (35,806) 20,150 (89,632) 12" (30.48) 36" (91.44) 02207005 02407005

2.50"-2.99"  
(6.35-7.59)

8,050 (35,806) 20,150 (89,632) 12" (30.48) 38" (96.52) 02207006 02407006

3.00"-3.49"  
(7.62-8.86)

10,060 (44,747) 25,200 (112,095) 12" (30.48) 40" (101.60) 02207007 02407007

3.50"-3.99"  
(8.89-10.13)

12,070 (53,687) 30,200 (134,336) 12" (30.48) 44" (111.76) 02207008 02407008

4.00"-4.49"  
(10.16-11.40)

12,070 (53,687) 30,200 (134,336) 12" (30.48) 46" (116.84) 02207009 02407009

4.50"-4.99"  
(11.43-12.67)

12,070 (53,687) — 12" (30.48) 68" (172.72) 02209009 —

Note: E-Eye length. M-Mesh length at nominal diameter.

Kellems® Wire Management Products
Heavy Duty Support Grips
Double Eye, Double Weave, Tin-Coated Bronze and Stainless Steel

IMPORTANT 
Read all breaking strength, 
safety and technical data 
relating to this product. 
Pages V-41 to V-45.
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.31'' 
 (.79) Dia.

.29''
(.74)

4.86''
(12.42)

2.00''
(5.08)

Screw Hook
Catalog Number 20303001
Yield Strength 900 lbs (4003 N) 

Light Duty, Single Eye, Closed Mesh, Single Weave
For permanent support when cable end is available to be installed.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.23"-.31" (.58-.79) 290 (1,290) 700 (3,114) 3" (7.62) 3.75" (9.52) 02216001 02416001

.29"-.37" (.74-.94) 290 (1,290) 700 (3,114) 5" (12.70) 4.25" (10.79) 02216002 02416002

.35"-.44" (.89-1.12) 500 (2,224) 850 (3,781) 5.5" (13.97) 4.75" (12.06) 02216003 02416003

.41"-.50" (1.04-1.27) 500 (2,224) 850 (3,781) 5.5" (13.97) 5" (12.70) 02216004 02416004

.46"-.56" (1.17-1.42) 660 (2,936) 850 (3,781) 6" (15.24) 5.25" (13.33) 02216005 02416005

.52"-.62" (1.32-1.57) 790 (3,514) 1,050 (4,670) 7" (17.78) 6.25" (15.87) 02216006 02416006

.58"-.68" (1.47-1.73) 790 (3,514) 1,050 (4,670) 7" (17.78) 6¹⁄⁄" (16.51) 02216007 02416007

.64"-.75" (1.63-1.90) 790 (3,514) 1,050 (4,670) 7" (17.78) 6.75" (17.14) 02216008 02416008

.70"-.81" (1.78-2.06) 790 (3,514) 2,050 (9,119) 7" (17.78) 7.25" (18.41) 02216009 02416009

.75"-.87" (1.90-2.21) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 8" (20.32) 8" (20.32) 02216010 02416010

.81"-.94" (2.06-2.39) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 8" (20.32) 8.25" (20.95) 02216011 02416011

.87"-1.00" (2.21-2.54) 1,020 (4,537) — 8" (20.32) 8.75" (22.22) 02216012 —

.94"-1.06" (2.39-2.69) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 9" (22.86) 9" (22.86) 02216013 02416013

1.00"-1.18" (2.54-3.00) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 9" (22.86) 9.5" (24.13) 02216014 02416014

1.06"-1.25" (2.69-3.17) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 9" (22.86) 9.5" (24.13) 02216015 02416015

Heavy Duty, Single Eye, Closed Mesh, Multi-Weave
For permanent support when cable end is available to be installed.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N) E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.23"-.31" (.58-.79) 500 (2,224) 1,400 (6,228) 5" (12.70) 4.5" (11.43) 02217001 02417001

.29"-.37" (.74-.94) 500 (2,224) 1,150 (5,115) 5" (12.70) 5.5" (13.97) 02217002 02417002

.35"-.44" (.89-1.12) 870 (3,870) 1,700 (7,562) 6" (15.24) 6.5" (16.51) 02217003 02417003

.41"-.50" (1.04-1.27) 870 (3,870) 1,700 (7,562) 6" (15.24) 7.5" (19.05) 02217004 02417004

.46"-.56" (1.17-1.42) 1,050 (4,670) 2,100 (9,341) 6" (15.24) 8" (20.32) 02217005 02417005

.52"-.62" (1.32-1.57) 1,050 (4,670) 2,100 (9,341) 7" (17.78) 8.5" (21.59) 02217006 02417006

.58"-.68" (1.47-1.73) 1,050 (4,670) 2,100 (9,341) 7" (17.78) 9.5" (24.13) 02217007 02417007

.64"-.75" (1.63-1.90) 1,390 (6,183) 4,161 (18,509) 7" (17.78) 9.5" (24.13) 02217008 02417008

.70"-.81" (1.78-2.06) 1,390 (6,183) 4,100 (18,238) 8" (20.32) 10.5" (26.67) 02217009 02417009

.75"-.87" (1.90-2.21) 1,390 (6,183) — 8" (20.32) 10.5" (26.67) 02217010 —

.81"-.94" (2.06-2.39) 1,390 (6,183) — 8" (20.32) 10.5" (26.67) 02217011 —

.87"-1.00" (2.21-2.54) 1,790 (7,962) 5,350 (23,798) 8" (20.32) 11.5" (29.21) 02217012 02417012

.94"-1.06" (2.39-2.69) 1,790 (7,962) 5,300 (23,576) 9" (22.86) 12.5" (31.75) 02217013 02417013

1.00"-1.18" (2.54-3.00) 1,790 (7,962) 5,300 (23,576) 9" (22.86) 13.5" (34.29) 02217014 02417014

1.06"-1.25" (2.69-3.17) 1,790 (7,962) 5,350 (23,798) 9" (22.86) 14.5" (36.83) 02217015 02417015

Note: E-Eye length. M-Mesh length at nominal diameter.

Kellems® Wire Management Products
Service Drop Grips
Single Eye, Tin-Coated Bronze and Stainless Steel

IMPORTANT 
Read all breaking strength, 
safety and technical data 
relating to this product. 
Pages V-41 to V-45.


